Requirements) Regulations, 2015, (“Listing Regulations”) and SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits 

and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021 (“SEBI (SBEB & SE) Regulations, 2021”), this is to inform you 

that Nomination and Remuneration Committee (NRC) by way of circular resolution passed on Friday, 

December 12, 2025, has approved the grant of 18782 (Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Two) 

stock options to the eligible employee of the subsidiary company under PB Fintech Employees Stock 

Option Plan 2021 (“ESOP 2021”). Please note that no Key Managerial Personnel (KMPs) of the Company 

or its subsidiaries were included in this specific grant approved by the NRC today.

[...]

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer 

Encl.: A/a  

http://www.pbfintech.in/

Annexure-A 

Details of the grant of options under the provisions of ESOP 2021: 

Sl. No. Particulars Details 

a)  

Brief details of options granted Grant of 18782 (Eighteen Thousand Seven 

Hundred Eighty-Two) options to the eligible 

employee of its subsidiary.  

Each option upon exercise would be entitled for 

allotment of 1 (one) equity share of face value 

of Rs. 2/- each of the Company. 

No Key Managerial Personnel (KMPs) of the 

Company or its subsidiaries are included in this

[...]

10% discount to the volume weighted average 

price of last three (3) months immediately 

preceding effective date of grant of Options i.e. 

December 11, 2025, on the stock exchange, 

where there is highest trading volume. 

Accordingly, the exercise price shall be Rs. 

1597.24/- (Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred 

Ninety Seven and Twenty Four Paise Only). 

It is hereby clarified that the Company shall be 

entitled to receive the exercise price at the time 

of exercise of the stock options by the respective 

employee and amount equivalent to the value of 

the perquisite tax payable on exercise of the